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DeKalb Park District 
Position Description 

 
 
TITLE:    Recreation Supervisor 
 
SUMMARY OF POSITION:  Responsible for the planning, implementation and evaluation of a 
variety of recreation programs for youth and adults.  Coordinates and supervises all program 
staff, prepares and monitors all program budgets and is responsible for working with the 
Facilities/Marketing SupervisorMarketing Coordinator to market programs. Oversees the 
operations and maintenance of the Haish Gymnasium to include but not limited to overseeing 
daily activities, facility scheduling and maintenance, staffing and risk management and preparing 
and monitoring the budget.       
 
SUPERVISION RECEIVED:  Reports to the Superintendent of Recreation & Facilities 
 
SUPERVISION EXERCISED:  Directly supervises facility staff including building supervisors, 
maintenance staff and office/desk staff along with a variety of seasonal recreation program staff 
and instructors.   
 
ESSENTIAL DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES: 
 

1. Develops, plans and implements instructional, recreational, and educational 
programs and events suited to the changing needs of the community.  Program 
areas of responsibility include but are not limited to fitness and wellness, cultural 
arts, special events, day camps, before and after school programs, and school out 
day programs.    
 

2. Researches current recreational trends and community interests.   
 

3. Evaluates programs, events, and facilities and makes recommendations to 
improve, modify, continue, or eliminate the program offerings to the public. 
 

4. Actively markets programs and facilities within area of responsibility including 
the development of program material for the seasonal brochure.   

 
5. Assists with coordination of CPR and First Aid training for the District.   

 
6. Responsible for the programming of and oversees the daily operations of Haish 

Gymnasium including coordination of outside users, rentals, and DeKalb Park 
District programs.  

 
7. Schedules and monitors daily maintenance of Haish Gymnasium.  Plans and 

implements seasonal maintenance tasks. 
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8. Oversees program registration functions and maintains program records.   
Accounts for all funds received and daily deposits.  

 
9. Responsible for the development and implementation of the budget.  Monitors 

revenues and expenditures and prepares reports as requested.  Authorizes 
departmental purchases within policy limitations.  Makes recommendations for 
capital improvements.  

 
10. Recruits, hires, trains, supervises, and evaluates staff. 

 
11. Promotes a positive image for the District by providing excellent customer service 

and responding to inquiries and complaints in a timely and professional manner.  
Will seek feedback from the public regarding programs and services.  

 
12. Incorporates risk management practices in the implementation of programs and 

facility operations.  Completes reports, documentation, and District wide 
assessments.  Complies with overall District risk management goals and 
objectives.  

 
13. Works closely and cooperatively with other department heads in the allocation of 

staffing, fiscal, material, and equipment resources to maximize the benefit of the 
park district. 

 
13.   Attends all meetings as requested.  Keeps the Superintendent of Recreation 

informed regarding all areas of responsibilities.  Communicates problems and 
successes in a timely fashion.   

 
14. Other duties as assigned.  

 
 

PERIPHERAL DUTIES: 
 

1. Periodically substitutes for absent staff, program supervisors, or instructors as 
necessary. 
 

2. Teach and certify District staff in First Aid and CPR and keep staff informed of 
training updates for compliance with state laws and agency policies. 
 

3. Participate in community groups and committees that relate to area of 
responsibility. 

 
4. Serves on internal agency committees or project teams for the benefit of the entire 

District. 
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5. Attends conferences, seminars, and educational sessions and participates in 
professional associations as they pertain to area of responsibility. 

 
DESIRED MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS: 
 

1. Education and Experience: 
a. Bachelor’s degree in Parks and Recreation or related field. 
b. Four (4) years of experience in recreation programming with an emphasis on 

supervision, recreation programming and facility management. 
 

2. Necessary Knowledge, Skills and Abilities: 
a. Considerable knowledge of the philosophy, principles, and practices of public 

recreation 
b. Staff supervisory skills 
c. Ability to communicate effectively both orally and in written format 
d. Facility management skills to include daily operations and maintenance 
e. Ability to make sound decisions and follow through on all decisions 
f. Basic computer skills to include word processing, email and website 

navigation, program registration software and social media platforms 
g. An understanding of good customer relations 
h. Ability to develop and implement program and facility budgets and to be 

fiscally accountable for areas of responsibility 
i.  Ability to speak, read, comprehend and verbally communicate in the English 

language 
  
PREFERRED QUALIFICATIONS: 
 

1. CPRP 
2. CPR, First Aid, and AED Instructor Certification   
3. Programming experience in the areas of fitness, day camps, and special events 

 
 
SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS: 
 
 1. Possession of a valid driver’s license. 
 

2. Must have or obtain certification in First Aid, CPR, and AED.     
 

3.   Evenings, weekends and holiday hours may at times be required.   
 
 
PHYSICAL DEMANDS:   
 
The physical demands described here are representative of those that must be met by an employee 
to successfully perform the essential functions of this job.  Reasonable accommodations may be 
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made to enable individuals with disabilities to perform the essential functions. 
 
While performing the duties of this job, the employee is frequently required to drive, stand, walk, 
climb stairs, see, hear, and speak.  The position requires substantial time on the phone, sitting in 
front of a computer and sitting at a desk.   
 
The employee must occasionally lift and/or move up to 25 lbs, and a few times exceeding that 
with assistance. 
  
Specific vision abilities required by this job include close vision, distance vision, color vision, 
peripheral vision, depth perception, and the ability to adjust focus. 
 
WORK ENVIRONMENT: 
 
The work environment characteristics described here are representative of those an employee 
encounters while performing the essential functions of this job. Reasonable accommodations may 
be made to enable individuals with disabilities to perform the essential functions. 
 
While performing the duties of this job the employee is occasionally exposed to loud noises such 
as athletic events with crowds, children’s activities and physical education classes, televisions, 
irate customers, and fitness center noise.  The position is exposed to a variation in temperature, 
inclement weather and a variety of terrain.  
 
SELECTION GUIDELINES: 
 
Formal application, rating of education and experience; oral interview and reference and /or 
background check; job related tests may be required. 
 
The duties listed above are intended only as illustrations of the various types of work that may be 
performed.  The omission of specific statements of duties does not exclude them from the position 
if the work is similar, related, or a logical assignment to the position. 
 
The job description does not constitute an employment agreement between the employer and 
employee and is subject to change by the employer as the needs of the employer and requirements 
of the job change. 
 
Effective Date:  September 1, 2006      Revision History:  October 24, 2011 
          Revised: April 10, 2014 
          Revised: July 3, 2015 
         













 

 

     
 

 
 
 
SUBJECT:  Action to Approve Purchase of 25 off-lease 2015 Yamaha Golf Carts 
 
SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT:  Golf Operations 
 
BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 
Golf Operations is requesting to purchase 25 off-lease 2015 Yamaha golf carts per the attached quote 
from Harris Golf Cars, Sugar Grove, IL for $90,625. The final net cost to the District is estimated to be 
$61,825.00. These purchases would be made in FY 2022.  
 

Used Cart Purchase Price   $90,625 
Trade-Ins (13 RXV’s, 20TXT’s) ($28,800) 
TOTAL Estimated Cost to the District: $61,825 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
RECOMMENDED ACTION:  Approve quote to purchase 25 off-lease 2015 Yamaha golf carts from Harris 
Golf Cars for $90,625 less trade-ins ($28,800).   
 
 

 1 2 Y  N 

 

 1 2 Y N 
President Phil Young     Commissioner Gail A. Krmenec     
Commissioner Dag Grada     Commissioner Doug Eaton     
Commissioner Dean Holliday     

 

Board of Commissioners Meeting 
 

February 18, 2021 
 
 
 



 

                             

 

    For: 

River Heights Golf Club  
Dekalb Park District  
   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

River Heights Golf Club / DeKalb PD                Harris Golf Cars 

 

Accepted By:  _________________Date_______               Accepted By:  ______________Date_______ 

 

Title:  ___________________                       Title:  ________________       

 

Date: ___________________           Date: _________________        

QTY MODEL YEAR Terms   Per Car  Total Cost   

25 Yamaha EFI 2015 Purchase  $3,625.00 $90,625. 
 Fuel Injection                  Tax                n/a 
      
February 5, 2021   

Accessories Included Color Optional Accessories 

Clima-Guard Sun Top Emerald   

Seat Covers  
USB Dual Ports  
Yamaha 357cc Fuel  

  

Injected Engine    

Sweater Basket    

Front & Rear Bumper   

System    

   

   

   
Trade Information Mfg Yr/Model Quantity/Trade Value Total Trade Value 

DeKalb Trade Info.  EZGO 2010 - RXV  13/$1,350 per  $17,550 
 

 

EZGO            2000 - TXT    

          2003 - TXT  

  15 / $550 per 

    5 / $600 per   

          $.8,250 

          $3,000 

 
Total Purchase $90,625 – Less trades ($28,800) = $61,825.00 
 
All trades must be in running condition with tops. Serial numbers of all trades required.  
 

Net payment due within 30 days of Spring delivery, 2021.  
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SUBJECT:  Accept the Monthly Financial Reports presented in February 2021.  
  
SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Finance and Administration  
  
BACKGROUND INFORMATION:  
Monthly financial reports include the following:  
  

• Monthly Paid Bills Listing 
• Monthly Financial Summary 
• IT Summary 
• Board Staff Travel Expense Summary  
• FOIA Report 
• Fund Summary  

  
  

  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
  
RECOMMENDED ACTION:  Motion to Accept the Monthly Financial Reports presented in 
February 2021.  
  
  
  

  1  2  Y   N  

  

  1  2  Y  N  
President Phil Young          Commissioner Gail A. Krmenec          
Commissioner Dag Grada          Commissioner Doug Eaton          
Commissioner Dean Holliday                    

  
  

 
Board of Commissioners Meeting 

 
February 18, 2021 

 
 
 



DEKALB PARK DISTRICT
PAID INVOICES FOR: January 22,2021

VendorName01 InvoiceNum ItemDesc DisplayAccountNum ItemAmt Column1
ANCEL GLINK, P.C. 012221 LEGAL SERVICES DECEMBER 10-01-640-6401 2,472.50  
JENNIFER ANDERSON 012221 NOVEMBER MILEAGE 10-01-610-6105 13.92
ADAM ANDERSON JAN 2021 CELL CELL STIPEND JAN 2021 50-51-630-6301 13.40
ADAM ANDERSON JAN 2021 CELL CELL STIPEND JAN 2021 50-52-630-6301 53.60
JAY APPEL 012221 PRIVATE LESSONS 2020-FINAL PMT 20-03-640-4207 901.15
BLAKE OIL CO. 22908 GREASE & LUBRICANT 50-51-660-6607 113.52
BLAKE OIL CO. 22908 GREASE & LUBRICANT 50-52-660-6607 113.52
GREG BRUGGEMAN JAN 2021 CELL CELL STIPEND JAN 2021 20-01-630-6301 67.00
CITY OF DEKALB 00005877 ANNUAL FIRE-LIFE LICENSE TR 10-62-660-6604 100.00
CITY OF DEKALB 00005878 ANNUAL FIRE-LIFE LICENSE SRC 20-11-660-6604 100.00
CITY OF DEKALB 012221A BUENA VISTA 50-51-630-6303 92.45
CITY OF DEKALB 012221B ANNIES WOODS 10-12-630-6303 13.12
CITY OF DEKALB 012221C WELSH PARK 10-12-630-6303 610.35
CITY OF DEKALB 012221D ELLWOOD HOUSE COMPLEX 25-25-630-6303 144.04  
CITY OF DEKALB 012221E ELLWOOD CARRIAGE HOUSE 25-25-630-6303 80.46
CITY OF DEKALB 012221F MEMORIAL PARK 10-12-630-6303 13.12
CITY OF DEKALB 012221G DEKALB SQUARE PARK 10-12-630-6303 13.12
COMCAST CABLE 0728769 FEB 2021 HAISH 1/13-2/12/21 20-10-630-6301 281.36
COMCAST CABLE 0741408 JAN 2021 ADMIN 1/13-2/12/21 10-01-630-6301 301.07
COMCAST CABLE 0998537 FEB 2021 PPD 1/17-2/16/21 10-12-630-6301 202.23
COMCAST BUSINESS 114653697 ADMIN OFFICE JAN 2021 10-01-630-6301 425.90
COMED 0767590009 12-2020 BV CLUBHOUSE 12/2-1/5/21 50-51-630-6304 473.55
COMED 1017170009 12-2020 HAISH 11/30-12/31/20 20-10-630-6304 525.35
COMED 1017237009 12-2020 POOL/CC/ADMIN 10-62-630-6304 380.70
COMED 1017237009 12-2020 SHELTER/SHED 10-12-630-6304 230.85
COMED 1346816001 12/2020 MCCORMICK PARK 11/25-12/30/20 20-03-640-4260 95.89
COMED 1346820005 12-2020 RH CLUBHOUSE 11/30-12/31/20 50-52-630-6304 908.27
COMED 1346821220 12-2020 SHOP @ RIVER 11/30-12/31/20 50-52-630-6304 127.71
COMED 1680085000 12-2020 SRC 11/25-12/30/20 20-11-630-6304 2,605.80
COMED 2187673018 12-2020 PPD 11/25-12/30/20 10-12-630-6304 535.75
COMED 2607805007 12-2020 DUPLEX NORTH 11/30-12/31/20 50-52-630-6304 66.02
COMED 2607806004 12-2020 DUPLEX SOUTH 11/30-12/31/20 50-52-630-6304 52.38
COMED 2691277006 12-2020 LIONS PARK/SHELTER 11/30-12/31 10-12-630-6304 164.34
COMED 2691794002 12-2020 MEMORIAL PARK 11/25-12/30/20 10-12-630-6304 84.82
COMED 2691796006 12-2020 DEKALB SQUARE PARK 11/25-12/30 10-12-630-6304 68.04
COMED 2950153001 12-2020 LIBERTY PARK 11/30-12/31/20 10-12-630-6304 46.61
COMED 3118157004 12-2020 PRATHER PARK 11/30-12/31/20 20-03-640-4261 46.96
COMED 3120191007 12-2020 POND @ BUENA 12/2-1/5/21 50-51-630-6304 24.62
COMED 3351103013 12-2020 FLAG @ RIVER 11/30-12/31/20 50-52-630-6304 28.69
CONSERV FS, INC. 143014674 LP GAS 50-51-660-6601 420.40
MARK COPPLE 012221 NOVEMBER MILEAGE 10-01-610-6105 2.90
DME ACCESS LLC 01222021 ELLWOOD ADA LIFT FINAL 26-01-720-7280 3,290.00
DME ACCESS LLC 012221 ELLWOOD ADA LIFT 26-01-720-7280 11,844.00
KATIE DRUM JAN 2021 CELL CELL STIPEND JAN 2021 10-01-630-6301 67.00
CAROL ESCHBACH 012221 CNCLD- KARATE 10-00-200-2001 165.78
FLOODS ROYAL FLUSH INC I5438 TOILETS @ HOPKINS PLAYGROUND 10-12-660-6604 140.00
FLOODS ROYAL FLUSH INC I5438 TOILETS @ HOPKINS PLAYGROUND 26-01-660-6607 28.50
FLOODS ROYAL FLUSH INC I5439 TOILETS @ KATZ DOG PARK 20-03-640-4251 70.00
FLOODS ROYAL FLUSH INC I5439 TOILETS @ KATZ DOG PARK 26-01-660-6607 28.50
KEVIN HAGER JAN 2021 CELL CELL STIPEND JAN 2021 10-01-630-6301 19.75
KEVIN HAGER JAN 2021 CELL CELL STIPEND JAN 2021 50-51-630-6301 3.95
KEVIN HAGER JAN 2021 CELL CELL STIPEND JAN 2021 50-52-630-6301 15.80
WENDY HAYES JAN 2021 CELL CELL STIPEND JAN 2021 20-01-630-6301 9.80
WENDY HAYES JAN 2021 CELL CELL STIPEND JAN 2021 60-61-630-6301 4.20
ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE DECEMBER 2020 SALES TAX DEC 2020 50-52-650-6503 18.00
INTEGRA BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC INV96800 COPIER OVERAGES @ SRC 10-12/20 20-01-640-6402 41.53
DAKOTA JOHNSON JAN 2021 CELL CELL STIPEND JAN 2021 50-51-630-6301 19.75
DAKOTA JOHNSON JAN 2021 CELL CELL STIPEND JAN 2021 50-52-630-6301 19.75
JOHNSON TRACTOR IR64886 EQUIP REPAIR KUBOTA 10-12-660-6603 51.59
JOHNSON TRACTOR IR64887 EQUIP REPAIR EXMARKS 10-12-660-6603 340.56
J.W. TURF, INC. P36387 JD REEL REBUILD PARTS 50-52-660-6603 160.75
J.W. TURF, INC. P36388 JD REELS 50-52-660-6603 500.00
DAVE KESSEN 012221 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 10-12-610-6125 13.80
DAVE KESSEN 012221 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 10-12-610-6125 64.78
DAVE KESSEN 012221 BOOT ALLOWANCE 21-01-610-6143 88.41
LANER MUCHIN 596748 LEGAL SERVICE FEE DECEMBER 10-01-640-6401 66.25
LARSON & DARBY 41144 HOPKINS POOL PROJECT 39-15-740-7451 3,795.54

BOARD REPORT BY VENDOR



DEKALB PARK DISTRICT
PAID INVOICES FOR: January 22,2021

VendorName01 InvoiceNum ItemDesc DisplayAccountNum ItemAmt Column1

BOARD REPORT BY VENDOR

TEAMSTERS LOCAL 330 JANUARY 2021 UNION DUES 10-00-210-2130 1,776.00
LOESCHER HEATING AND AIR 164364 ELLWOOD BOILER REPAIR 25-25-660-6604 182.24
MENARDS-SYCAMORE 41141 LIGHTS & SUPPLIES 10-12-660-6607 154.71
MIDWEST SALT P454809 SALT 10-12-660-6607 2,239.38
MILES CHEVROLET, INC. 012221 2021 CHEVY EQUINOX 39-23-740-7452 23,573.00
JEFFREY MYLES JAN 2021 CELL CELL STIPEND JAN 2021 20-03-630-6301 67.00
ELBURN NAPA 758344 BATTERY TERMINAL CLEANER 50-52-660-6607 5.18
ELBURN NAPA 758785 OIL FOR TRUCK 50-51-660-6607 38.43
NCPERS GROUP LIFE INS. 3776026061 FEBRUARY 2021 ADDT'L LIFE 10-00-210-2107 32.00
NICOR GAS 012221 PPD 12/7-1/6/21 10-12-630-6302 355.86
OFFICE DEPOT, INC. 149282071-001 TONER 10-12-610-6105 85.89
PCC ENTERPRISES LLC 236930 HOPKINS PARK/CC/POOL 10-62-660-6604 80.00
PCC ENTERPRISES LLC 236930 BV 50-51-660-6604 30.00
PCC ENTERPRISES LLC 236930 RH 50-52-660-6604 30.00
PCC ENTERPRISES LLC 236930 SRC 20-11-660-6604 50.00
PCC ENTERPRISES LLC 236930 HAISH 20-10-660-6604 40.00
PCC ENTERPRISES LLC 236930 ELLWOOD MANSION/VC 25-25-660-6604 70.00
PULSE DESIGN 10822 ELLWOOD GRANT-INTERPRETIVE SGN 25-25-760-7625 1,240.00
REINDERS, INC. 1862391-00 TORO MAINTENANCE PARTS 50-51-660-6603 271.98
REINDERS, INC. 1862391-00 TORO MAINTENANCE PARTS 50-52-660-6603 2,828.14
REINDERS, INC. 1862391-01 REEL BEDKNIVES 50-52-660-6603 524.20
R.P. LUMBER 2101-316921 CLUBHOUSE DRYWALL REPAIR 50-52-660-6607 27.56
R.P. LUMBER 2101-334501 RH CLUBHOUSE 50-52-660-6607 30.98
SHERWIN WILLIAMS, CO. 7578-7 RH CLUBHOUSE 50-52-660-6607 157.30
CINDY SLINKARD JAN 2021 CELL CELL STIPEND JAN 2021 50-52-630-6301 40.20
CINDY SLINKARD JAN 2021 CELL CELL STIPEND JAN 2021 10-62-630-6301 26.80
SUNDOGIT, INC. CW49366 JANUARY 2021 IT 10-01-640-6403 900.00
SUNDOGIT, INC. CW49366 JANUARY 2021 IT 10-00-140-1405 343.95
SUNDOGIT, INC. CW49366 JANUARY 2021 IT 10-01-610-6107 2,470.44
SUNDOGIT, INC. CW49408 JANUARY 2021 OFFICE 365 10-00-140-1405 58.00
SUNDOGIT, INC. CW49408 JANUARY 2021 OFFICE 365 10-01-610-6107 705.12
UPLAND DESIGN LTD. 20-841-04 WELSH PARK 26-01-720-7280 1,590.79
UPLAND DESIGN LTD. 20-841-04 WELSH PARK 37-43-740-7458 6,363.14
WALMART COMMUNITY/RFCSLLC 012221 CUPS, MARKERS, SOAP 20-02-620-4220 80.26
WAREHOUSE DIRECT 4856583-0 COMM CENTER 10-62-660-6607 20.54
WAREHOUSE DIRECT 4856583-0 SRC 20-11-660-6607 43.35
ACUITY SPECIALTY PRODUCTS, INC 9005881927 SRC CLEANER 20-11-660-6607 263.62

TOTAL: 80,679.53$  



DEKALB PARK DISTRICT
PAID INVOICES FOR: February 5,2021

VendorName01 InvoiceNum ItemDesc DisplayAccountNum ItemAmt Column1
1 SOURCE MECHANICAL, INC 020821 SRC HVAC FINAL 39-41-740-7443 27,800.00  
AIRGAS, INC. 9976094509 OXYGEN CYLINDER-LEASE CNCLD 50-52-660-6607 7.15
ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS, INC SI-541334 LIONS PARK SHELTER ALARM 10-12-660-6604 155.01
ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS, INC SI-541406 ELLWOOD HOUSE ALARM 25-25-660-6604 375.00
ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS, INC SI-542320 HOPKINS-MOVE CONTROL PANEL 10-62-660-6604 1,248.00
BATTERIES PLUS BULBS P36126429 GOLF CART BATTERIES 50-51-660-6603 335.85
BATTERIES PLUS BULBS P36293169 EZGO BATTERY 50-51-660-6603 111.95
BRAD MANNING FORD, INC. 135558 TRUCK REPAIR PARTS 50-51-660-6603 4.38
XIMENA BURGIN 020421 REFUND-SNOWBOARD CLINIC 10-00-200-2001 20.00
CENTERPOINT ENERGY SERVICES 9328024 VISITORS CENTER 25-25-630-6302 228.85
CENTERPOINT ENERGY SERVICES 9328024 DUPLEX 50-52-630-6302 261.80
CENTERPOINT ENERGY SERVICES 9328024 PPD 10-12-630-6302 534.00
CENTERPOINT ENERGY SERVICES 9328024 ELLWOOD 25-25-630-6302 1,057.99
CENTERPOINT ENERGY SERVICES 9328024 COMMUNITY CENTER 10-62-630-6302 724.15  
CENTERPOINT ENERGY SERVICES 9328024 RH CLUBHOUSE 50-52-630-6302 307.86
CENTERPOINT ENERGY SERVICES 9328024 CARRIAGE HOUSE 25-25-630-6302 773.84
CENTERPOINT ENERGY SERVICES 9328024 SRC 20-11-630-6302 3,134.24
CENTERPOINT ENERGY SERVICES 9328024 HAISH 20-10-630-6302 1,112.13
CENTERPOINT ENERGY SERVICES 9328024 COMM CENTER/POOL 10-62-630-6302 1,890.66
CENTERPOINT ENERGY SERVICES 9328024 RH SHOP 50-52-630-6302 151.43
CITY OF DEKALB 020820Q HOPKINS SHELTER 10-12-630-6303 109.41
CITY OF DEKALB 020821A SHOP @ RIVER 50-52-630-6303 13.12
CITY OF DEKALB 020821B RH DUPLAX 50-52-630-6303 47.87
CITY OF DEKALB 020821C RH DUPLEX 50-52-630-6303 33.47
CITY OF DEKALB 020821D MCCORMICK PARK SOUTH 10-12-630-6303 26.27
CITY OF DEKALB 020821E MCCORMICK PARK NORTH 10-12-630-6303 26.27
CITY OF DEKALB 020821F PPD 10-12-630-6303 123.81
CITY OF DEKALB 020821G PPD SOUTH 10-12-630-6303 47.87
CITY OF DEKALB 020821H PPD BULK FILL 10-12-630-6303 116.61
CITY OF DEKALB 020821I KISH KIWANIS 10-12-630-6303 13.12
CITY OF DEKALB 020821J LIBERTY PARK 10-12-630-6303 13.12
CITY OF DEKALB 020821K RH CLUBHOUSE 50-52-630-6303 104.28
CITY OF DEKALB 020821L KIWANIS PARK 10-12-630-6303 13.12
CITY OF DEKALB 020821M HAISH GYM 20-10-630-6303 145.41
CITY OF DEKALB 020821N LIONS PARK 10-12-630-6303 13.12
CITY OF DEKALB 020821O POOL/CC/ADMIN 10-12-630-6303 221.97
CITY OF DEKALB 020821P TENNIS COURTS 10-12-630-6303 26.27
CITY OF DEKALB 020821R ROTARY PARK 10-12-630-6303 13.12
CITY OF DEKALB 020821S SHIPMAN PARK 10-12-630-6303 13.12
CITY OF DEKALB 020821T PRATHER PARK 10-12-630-6303 13.12
CITY OF DEKALB 020821U LOWV 10-12-630-6303 13.12
CITY OF DEKALB 020821V DEVONAIRE PARK 10-12-630-6303 13.12
CITY OF DEKALB 020821W HUNTLEY PARK 10-12-630-6303 13.12
CITY OF DEKALB 020821X SRC 20-11-630-6303 167.01
CITY OF DEKALB 020821Y HALLGREN PARK 10-12-630-6303 13.12
COMCAST CABLE 0457336 FEB 2021 SRC 2/4-3/3/21 20-11-630-6301 218.54
COMED 1677034008 01-2021 WELSH PARK 12/29-1/28/21 10-12-630-6304 93.43
COMED 2205132021 01-2021 HOPKINS PARK, ROYAL 10-12-630-6304 143.14
CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO. S508685487.001 HAISH BOILER 20-10-660-6607 12.78
C.S.R. BOBCAT 01-1489 BOBCAT BATTERY 50-51-660-6603 169.95
C.S.R. BOBCAT 01-1610 BOIBCAT O RING 50-52-660-6603 6.34
C.S.R. BOBCAT 01-1621 BOBCAT AUXILARY HYD SDENOID 50-52-660-6603 97.76
DEKALB MECHANICAL 120125 DEMO WORK AT HAISH 20-10-660-6604 775.00
DEKALB WATER CONDITIONING INC 020421-10322 ADMIN WATER COOLER SERVICE 10-01-610-6105 43.25
DEKALB WATER CONDITIONING INC 020421-84806 SRC WATER COOLER SERVICE 20-03-610-6105 29.65
DEKALB WATER CONDITIONING INC 020421-95810 HAISH GYM WATER COOLER SERVICE 20-02-610-6105 18.00
ELLIOTT & WOOD, INC. 020421 HAISH GYM EXTERIOR ADA WORK 26-01-720-7280 3,261.63
FLOODS ROYAL FLUSH INC I5568 TOILETS @ HOPKINS SNOW HILL 10-12-660-6604 70.00
FOX VALLEY FIRE AND SAFETY CO. IN00411388 ANNUAL FIRE EXT TEST 20-11-660-6604 177.00
FRONTIER FEBRUARY 2021 ELEVATOR LINE @ HOPKINS 10-01-630-6301 49.20
GORDON HARDWARE 899932 BOLTS 50-51-660-6607 3.80
GORDON HARDWARE 900044 WRENCH 50-51-660-6607 27.99
GORDON HARDWARE 900092 PVC CAP 50-51-660-6621 4.09
GORDON HARDWARE 902195 PRESSURE WASHER NOZZLES, BOLTS 50-52-660-6607 24.86
GORDON HARDWARE 902438 KNIFE BLADES 50-51-660-6607 2.59
GORDON HARDWARE 902533 RH CLUBHOUSE 50-52-660-6607 1.59
GORDON HARDWARE 902535 RIVER HEIGHTS CLUBHOUSE 50-52-660-6607 14.97
GORDON HARDWARE 902547 RH CLUBHOUSE 50-52-660-6607 14.99
GORDON HARDWARE 902695 HAISH BOILER REPAIR 20-11-660-6607 2.79

BOARD REPORT BY VENDOR



DEKALB PARK DISTRICT
PAID INVOICES FOR: February 5,2021

VendorName01 InvoiceNum ItemDesc DisplayAccountNum ItemAmt Column1

BOARD REPORT BY VENDOR

GORDON HARDWARE 902698 BATTERIES 50-52-660-6607 8.99
GORDON HARDWARE 902765 RH CLUBHOUSE 50-52-660-6607 27.97
GORDON HARDWARE 902774 EQUIP REPAIR- KUBOTA SNOWBLOWE 10-12-660-6603 5.48
GORDON HARDWARE 902787 CLUBHOUSE LIGHT BULBS 50-52-660-6607 44.76
GOVTEMPSUSA LLC 3651818 HOURS THROUGH 12/27 KML 10-01-640-6406 5,047.00
GOVTEMPSUSA LLC 3659882 HOURS THROUGH 1/10 KML 10-01-640-6406 6,517.00
W.W. GRAINGER, INC. 9779001107 HAISH 20-11-660-6607 332.52
W.W. GRAINGER, INC. 9780411378 SRC 20-11-660-6607 20.91
W.W. GRAINGER, INC. 9787678706 HAISH GYM-BOILER 20-11-660-6607 157.87
ASHLEY GRAZUTIS 020421 CNCLD-SUP CLINIC 10-00-200-2001 40.00
GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SVCS. 28672173 COPIER LEASE @ SRC 20-01-640-6402 77.20
HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP. FEBRUARY 2021 FEB 2021 HEALTH INSURANCE PREM 10-00-140-1405 969.89
HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP. FEBRUARY 2021 FEB 2021 HEALTH INSURANCE PREM 10-00-210-2105 1,440.03
HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP. FEBRUARY 2021 FEB 2021 HEALTH INSURANCE PREM 10-01-610-6102 4,164.56
HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP. FEBRUARY 2021 FEB 2021 HEALTH INSURANCE PREM 10-12-610-6102 5,793.33
HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP. FEBRUARY 2021 FEB 2021 HEALTH INSURANCE PREM 20-01-610-6102 435.86
HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP. FEBRUARY 2021 FEB 2021 HEALTH INSURANCE PREM 20-10-610-6102 57.98
HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP. FEBRUARY 2021 FEB 2021 HEALTH INSURANCE PREM 20-11-610-6102 973.92
HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP. FEBRUARY 2021 FEB 2021 HEALTH INSURANCE PREM 21-01-610-6102 73.10
HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP. FEBRUARY 2021 FEB 2021 HEALTH INSURANCE PREM 25-25-610-6102 198.18
HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP. FEBRUARY 2021 FEB 2021 HEALTH INSURANCE PREM 26-01-610-6102 326.11
HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP. FEBRUARY 2021 FEB 2021 HEALTH INSURANCE PREM 50-51-610-6102 328.93
HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP. FEBRUARY 2021 FEB 2021 HEALTH INSURANCE PREM 50-52-610-6102 1,132.97
HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP. FEBRUARY 2021 FEB 2021 HEALTH INSURANCE PREM 60-61-610-6102 476.67
BOBBY HIRST 020421 CONT. 1/16-1/29/21 20-03-640-4265 120.00
IMEG CORP. 19002517.00-5 HAISH ADA FINAL 26-01-720-7280 605.00
IMEG CORP. 20000599.00-4 RH PATH/DRAINAGE ENGINEERING 39-37-740-7457 10,100.25
IMPACT NETWORKING, LLC 2012846 ADMIN COPIER 1/21-2/20 10-01-640-6402 170.50
INTERSTATE BATTERIES 300388178 EZGO BATTERY 50-51-660-6603 62.95
JOHNSON TRACTOR IR64887A EQUIP. REPAIR E2 10-12-660-6603 103.99
JOHNSON TRACTOR IR65095 EQUIP. REPAIR E3 10-12-660-6603 15.59
APC STORES INC. 416-316473 TRUCK REPAIR PARTS 50-51-660-6603 240.68
APC STORES INC. 416-316473 TRUCK REPAIR PARTS 50-52-660-6603 240.68
APC STORES INC. 416-316591 TRUCK PARTS 50-52-660-6603 57.69
APC STORES INC. 416-316592 TRUCK PARTS 50-51-660-6603 49.45
APC STORES INC. 416-316855 VEHICLE REPAIR TRUCK 30 10-12-660-6603 10.11
APC STORES INC. 416-316893 VEHICLE REPAIR TRUCK 30 10-12-660-6603 24.06
APC STORES INC. 416-316894 VEHICLE REPAIR TRUCK 30 10-12-660-6603 8.09
APC STORES INC. 416-316898 VEHICLE REPAIR TRUCK 30 10-12-660-6603 0.59
APC STORES INC. 416-316923 VEHICLE REPAIR TRUCK 30 10-12-660-6603 2.99
APC STORES INC. 416-316985 VEHICLE REPAIR TRUCK 30 BRAKES 10-12-660-6603 6.58
LEGALSHIELD FEBRUARY 2021 FEBRUARY 2021 PREMIUM 10-00-210-2106 43.85
TEAMSTERS LOCAL 330 FEBRUARY 2021 UNION DUES 10-00-210-2130 590.00
LOVELL'S DISCOUNT TIRE 62284 EZGO TIRE INTERTUBES 50-51-660-6603 16.95
LOWE'S CREDIT SERVICES 012521 ELLWOOD MANSION GUTTERS 25-25-660-6607 49.39
LOWE'S CREDIT SERVICES 012521 RH CLUBHOUSE 50-52-660-6603 193.64
LOWE'S CREDIT SERVICES 012521 COMMUNITY CENTER 10-62-660-6607 117.52
LOWE'S CREDIT SERVICES 012521 RH CLUBHOUSE 50-52-660-6603 96.93
LOWE'S CREDIT SERVICES 012521 HOPKINS COMMUNITY CENTER 10-62-660-6607 22.74
LOWE'S CREDIT SERVICES 012521 HOPKINS COMMUNITY CENTER 10-62-660-6607 22.74
LOWE'S CREDIT SERVICES 012521 HOPKINS COMMUNITY CENTER 10-62-660-6607 4.25
LOWE'S CREDIT SERVICES 012521 ELECTRIC SUPPLIES 10-12-660-6607 4.26
LOWE'S CREDIT SERVICES 012521 ADA PROJECTS 26-01-720-7285 63.05
MARK'S MACHINE SHOP, INC. 39501 NOW PLOW REPAIR 10-12-660-6603 467.45
M.A.R.S. INC. 573310 TRUCK STARTER 50-51-660-6603 91.50
M.A.R.S. INC. 573310 TRUCK STARTER 50-52-660-6603 91.50
RITA MCNATT 020421 COVID- ACTIVE PASS 10-00-200-2001 90.00
MELIN'S LOCK AND KEY 23889 SRC ARENA COVER 20-11-660-6607 1.85
MELIN'S LOCK AND KEY 23903 SHOP KEYS-SCHOOL PROG BUS DRIV 20-02-640-4210 3.70
MENARDS-SYCAMORE 40750 SRC 20-11-660-6607 56.93
MENARDS-SYCAMORE 40750 COMM. CENTER PAINTING 10-62-660-6607 26.64
MENARDS-SYCAMORE 41921 RH CLUBHOUSE 50-52-660-6607 244.71
ELBURN NAPA 760797 GLOVES & CARB CLEANER 50-51-660-6607 29.01
ELBURN NAPA 760797 GLOVES & CARB CLEANER 50-52-660-6607 40.74
ELBURN NAPA 760850 YAMAHA GEAR OIL 50-52-660-6607 18.29
NUTOYS LEISURE PRODUCTS 51156 MEMORIAL BENCH- HUNTLEY 10-12-660-6630 838.00
O'BRIEN CIVIL WORKS, INC. 020821 3RD PAY AP- RH GOLF 39-37-740-7457 1,696.40
OFFICE DEPOT, INC. 142910805001 DESKPAD/CALENDAR 20-01-610-6105 13.22
OFFICE DEPOT, INC. 142972596001 WALL CALENDAR 20-01-610-6105 14.99



DEKALB PARK DISTRICT
PAID INVOICES FOR: February 5,2021

VendorName01 InvoiceNum ItemDesc DisplayAccountNum ItemAmt Column1
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OFFICE DEPOT, INC. 149282071001 MAINTENANCE - TONER 10-12-660-6607 85.89
OFFICE DEPOT, INC. 150441551001 CELENDAR 20-01-610-6105 22.49
OFFICE DEPOT, INC. 150441885002 FACE MASK 20-02-620-4220 19.98
OFFICE DEPOT, INC. 150441886001 KIDS FACE MASK 20-02-620-4220 19.98
PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO. FEBRUARY 2021 FEBRUARY 2021 PREMIUM 10-00-210-2105 546.51
PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO. FEBRUARY 2021 FEBRUARY 2021 PREMIUM 10-01-610-6102 111.50
PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO. FEBRUARY 2021 FEBRUARY 2021 PREMIUM 10-12-610-6102 344.98
PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO. FEBRUARY 2021 FEBRUARY 2021 PREMIUM 20-01-610-6102 81.24
PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO. FEBRUARY 2021 FEBRUARY 2021 PREMIUM 20-03-610-6102 47.79
PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO. FEBRUARY 2021 FEBRUARY 2021 PREMIUM 20-10-610-6102 2.39
PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO. FEBRUARY 2021 FEBRUARY 2021 PREMIUM 20-11-610-6102 45.40
PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO. FEBRUARY 2021 FEBRUARY 2021 PREMIUM 21-01-610-6102 4.78
PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO. FEBRUARY 2021 FEBRUARY 2021 PREMIUM 25-25-610-6102 10.51
PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO. FEBRUARY 2021 FEBRUARY 2021 PREMIUM 50-51-610-6102 1.38
PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO. FEBRUARY 2021 FEBRUARY 2021 PREMIUM 50-51-610-6102 21.51
PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO. FEBRUARY 2021 FEBRUARY 2021 PREMIUM 60-61-610-6102 26.28
PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO. FEBRUARY 2021 FEBRUARY 2021 PREMIUM 50-52-610-6102 108.28
RAYNOR DOOR AUTHORITY 44214 WEST BARN GARAGE DOOR 10-12-660-6603 526.50
REINDERS, INC. 1863066-00 BEDKNIVES/REEL MAINT. PARTS 50-52-660-6603 251.23
REINDERS, INC. 1864612-00 BEDKNIFE SCREWS 50-51-660-6603 61.17
R.P. LUMBER 2101-328420 RH CLUBHOUSE 50-52-660-6607 (63.87)
R.P. LUMBER 2102-400758 HOPKINS COMM CENTER OFFICES 10-62-660-6607 245.50
SCHNUCK MARKETS, INC. 686 STAMPS 20-01-610-6105 23.00
NCSI 6926 BACKGROUND CHECK KSRA 10-00-140-1405 18.50
NCSI 6926 BACKGROUND CHECKS DPD 21-01-610-6144 55.50
SYNDEO NETWORKS, INC. 13162 FIBER OPTIC INTERNET 10-01-610-6107 495.00
SYNDEO NETWORKS, INC. 13162 FIBER OPTIC INTERNET 20-11-610-6107 65.00
SYNDEO NETWORKS, INC. 13162 FIBER OPTIC INTERNET 50-52-610-6107 65.00
VERIZON WIRELESS 8971675821 CELL PHONE 1/21-2/20 10-01-630-6301 73.28
VERIZON WIRELESS 8971675821 CELL PHONE 1/21-2/20 20-02-640-4220 49.58
VERIZON WIRELESS 8971675821 CELL PHONE 1/21-2/20 10-12-630-6301 385.26
VERIZON WIRELESS 8971675821 CELL PHONE 1/21-2/20 50-51-630-6301 9.91
VERIZON WIRELESS 8971675821 CELL PHONE 1/21-2/20 50-52-630-6301 59.69
WASTE MANAGEMENT 3323096-2011-7 SHOP DUMPSTER 10-12-660-6602 296.75

TOTAL: 96,390.16$  



DEKALB PARK DISTRICT
Year‐to‐Date Fund Summary 
March 1 ‐ January 31, 2021 (unaudited)

General Fund Recreation Fund

   Revenues 1,750,532            Revenues 481,882           
   Expenditures 1,234,855            Expenditures 491,613           

Net > 515,677            Net > (9,731)              
Fund Balance= 1,636,821         Fund Balance= 469,605           

Insurance Fund Audit Fund

   Revenues 164,636               Revenues 28,345             
   Expenditures 139,939               Expenditures 25,498             

Net > 24,697              Net > 2,847                 
Fund Balance= 100,095            Fund Balance= 12,072             

Social Security Fund IMRF Fund

   Revenues 142,535               Revenues 324,387           
   Expenditures 113,267               Expenditures 319,926           

Net > 29,268              Net > 4,461                 
Fund Balance= 137,424            Fund Balance= 187,144           

Museum Fund Special Recreation Fund

   Revenues 72,557                 Revenues 226,359           
   Expenditures 188,795               Expenditures 433,398           

Net > (116,238)           Net > (207,039)          
Fund Balance= 217,538            Fund Balance= 598,269           

Capital Projects Fund Debt Service Fund

   Revenues 1,521,691            Revenues 1,309,093        
   Expenditures 1,193,628            Expenditures 1,317,674        

Net > 328,062            Net > (8,581)              
Fund Balance= 1,374,385         Fund Balance= 1,009                 

Golf Course Fund Aquatic Center Fund

   Revenues 657,095               Revenues 32,991             
   Expenses 532,102               Expenses 43,525             

Net > 124,992            Net > (10,535)            
Fund Balance= 123,634            Fund Balance= (35,928)            

                             TOTAL FUND BALANCE > 4,822,068       



DEKALB PARK DISTRICT Year‐to‐Date March 1 ‐ January 31, 2021
0

Recreation Program Division Revenue and Expense
    Four Year Comparison YTD FY2017 ‐ FY2020

Athletic Programs Division Revenue and Expense
    Four Year Comparison YTD FY2017 ‐ FY2020
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Buena Vista Division Revenue and Expense
    Four Year Comparison YTD FY2017 ‐ FY2020

River Heights Division Revenue and Expense
    Four Year Comparison YTD FY2017 ‐ FY2020
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Aquatics Division Revenue and Expense
    Four Year Comparison YTD FY2017 ‐ FY2020
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DEKALB PARK DISTRICT
Monthly Summary of IT Expenditures
January/February 2021

Vendor Description Quantity Price Amount 
Equipment:
none -$               

-$               
Internet: 
Syndeo Networks, Inc. Fiber Optic Internet-February 2021 625.00$         

625.00$         

Software:
Sundog IT (CW)*48276 NetworkCARE Agreement 1
Sundog IT (CW)*48276 ServerCARE Agreement 4
Sundog IT (CW)*48276 SundogDNS Agreement-Cloud 45
Sundog IT (CW)*48276 SundogAV Agreement-Antivirus 45
Sundog IT (CW)*48276 SundogSPAMFILTERING 70
Sundog IT (CW)*48276 SundogPATCHING Agreement 42
Sundog IT (CW)*48276 SundogREMOTE Agreement 42
Sundog IT (CW)*48276 SundogWIRELESS Agreement 3
Sundog IT (CW)*48276 Firewall Service - Maintenance Bldg 1
Sundog IT (CW)*48276 Firewall Service - Haish Gym 1
Sundog IT (CW)*48276 Firewall Service - Buena Vista 1
Sundog IT (CW)*48276 Firewall Service - Admin Bldg 1
Sundog IT (CW)*48276 SundogBACKUP Agreement 4
Sundog IT (CW)*48276 SundogBACKUP Appliance 1
Sundog IT (CW)*48276 SundogVCIO 1
Sundog IT (CW)*48338 Office 365 Business Premium 1 28
Sundog IT (CW)*48338 Office 365 Business 3
Sundog IT (CW)*48338 Office 365 - E1 Plan for Exchange 20

4,091.25$     

4,716.25$     

February Monthly Cost:

TOTAL IT EXPENSES>



DEKALB PARK DISTRICT
Monthly Summary of Travel and Training Expenditures
January 2021

Vendor Description Amount
No training January 2021 -$           

    TOTAL TRAVEL AND TRAINING EXPENSES > -$           
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